05-08-2000

**IEET** 

FORM 910-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECC

101349682

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	, , , , , , , , , ,	<b>Y</b>	<b>V</b>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please recor	d the attached original doc	uments or copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED a corporation of the State of Delaware		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		Name: CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes		nal Address:			
	र्कु				
3. Nature of conveyance:	PR 21 2000 =				
XX Assignment	Stree	et Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Cof Newret 240	O South Roosevelt	Street		
☐ Other	City:	Tempe St	ate: AZ ZIP:	85282	
Execution Date:	1 -	ation of The Statonal name(s) & address(es) a		1	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execu	ution date of the applicat	tion is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. P	atent No.(s)			
	R	eissue No. 35,733	issued Feb. 17	7,1998	
Additions	l al numbers attached? ☐ Ye	es 20XNo			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	nce 6. Total	number of applications a	and patents involved:	1	
Name: Michael A. Cantor	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Reg. No. 31,152	XX E	inclosed			
	A	uthorized to be charged	I to deposit account		
CANTOR COLBURN LLP					
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Depo	sit account number:		-	
		06-11	30	•	
City: Bloomfield, State: CT ZIP: 0 05/08/2000 DMGIYEN 00000351 35733	6002 (Attact	n duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit acc	ount)	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
				-	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document.</li> </ol>	oing information is true	and correct and any att	tached copy is a tru	e copy of	
Michael A. Cantor	1/1/1/1/1/		April 20, 2	:000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		2 Date		
otal number of pag	es including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:			

## **CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 South Roosevelt Street, Tempe, Arizona 85282, hereby assigns to CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED, a Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 2400 South Roosevelt Street, Tempe, Arizona 85282, all of the right, title and interest of CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED, in and to United States Patent Reissue 35,733 issued February 17, 1998.

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is effective as of October 13, 1994.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be rue; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

CIRCUIT COMPONENTS, INCORPORATED
Delaware Corpogation
By: The Helle Mare
Norman L. Greenman
Title: President

PATENT RECORDED: 04/21/2000 REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0037

Date: April 12, 2000